UK - SFP MONOMODO 20 KM 1310 NM.
DTS3112L - C(D)20
100030907201
Description
Datocom 1 DTS3112L-C(D)20 optical transceivers are designed
for GE/1 x FC optical interface for data communications with
single mode �ber (SMF), and multimode �ber (MMF) as well.

DTS3112L - C(D)20
100030907201
Ordering information
Product part Number Data Rate (Mbps) Media Wavelen gth (nm) Transmission Distance (km) Temperature Range (Tcase) ºC
DTS3112L-C(D)20 1250 1310 20 0~70 commercial
DTS3112L-E(D)20 1250 1310 20 -10~80 extended
DTS3112L-I(D)20 1250 1310 20 -45~85 industrial
Absolute Maximum Ratings
Parameter Symbol Min. Max Unit Notes
Supply Voltage Vcc -0.5 3.60 V
Storage Temperature -40 85 ºC
Relative Humidity 5 95 %
Note: Stress in excess of the maximum absolute ratings can cause permanent damage to the module.
General Operating Characteristics
Parameter                                                            Symbol Min.  Typ. Max. Unit  Notes
Data Rate Gigabit Ethernet   1.25 Gb/s
Data Rate Fiber Channel 1.0625
Supply Voltage                                                        Vcc     3.1   3.3  3.5 V
Supply Current                                                                             Icc  270v  mA
Operating Case Temperature Tc
0   70
ºC-10     80
-45  85
Functional Diagram
Electrical Input/Output Characteristics
UK - SFP MONOMODO 20 KM 1310 NM.
DTS3112L - C(D)20
100030907201
Transmitter
Parameter Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit Notes
300 1800 mVpp 1